
Signature of the Contractor Page 1 of 4 

 

Tender No. LHO/AMR/P&E/2025-26/07/09           
16.07.2025 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 
 

AMARAVATI LOCAL HEAD OFFICE 
 

INVITES ONLINE TENDERS FOR 
 

PROPOSED REPAIR AND RENOVATION WORK AT GUNTUR MAIN BRANCH,  
COLLECTOR OFFICE ROAD, KANNA VARI THOTA, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH   

 
 
 

Note: Firm should possess valid digital signature for this e tender.  
 
 

Last date for submission of Online Tender: 3.00 P.M. ON 06.08.2025 
 

Opening of Online Tenders: 4.00 P.M. ON 06.08.2025 
 

Architect 

 
M/S  KSHETRA 

# 528, Alekhya Radha Sadan Apts,  
Opp Maharanapratap Function Palace,  

6. No. Junction, Amberpet, Hyderabad -500013.Telangana 
 Ph: + 91 9849347322 

Email: kshetra.architect@gmail.com 
 

Employer 
The Asst. General Manager, 

State Bank of India, P&E Dept.,  
LHO Amaravati, 2nd floor, 

Gunfoundry, Abids, 
Hyderabad-500001 

Ph: 040-23387503, 365 



Signature of the Contractor Page 2 of 4 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 

 

1 Name of the work 

 

ONLINE TENDER NOTICE FOR PROPOSED 

REPAIR AND RENOVATION WORK OF 

GUNTUR SBI MAIN BRANCH AT 

COLLECTOR OFFICE ROAD, KANNA VARI 

THOTA, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH 

 

(WORK SHOULD DONE BY SPECIALIST 

VENDOR APPROVED BY MANUFACTURER)  

2 Estimated cost Rs.64.40 Lakhs + GST 

3 Who can quote/Participate in the Tender Civil Contractors empaneled with SBI LHO 

Amaravati appropriate category  

(Contractors to furnish proof of empanelment) 

4 Date where tender forms are available  FROM   16.07.2025 to 06.08.2025 at 

For information: Refer Bank’s web site 

https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-

news 

To apply visit https://etender.sbi/ 

5 Last date and time of submission of online 

Tender 

Up to 3.00PM on 06.08.2025 

6 Place, Time & Address for submission of 

online tender/contact person /telephone 

no/email address. 

Up to 3.00 p.m. on 06.08.2025 

A) Tender documents at  

https://etender.sbi/ 

B) EMD at the Address: 

State Bank of India, 

P&E Department, 

Amaravati LHO, Gunfoundry,  

Abids, Hyderabad – 500 001 

Ph: 040-23387364, 365 

e- mail id: agmpe.lhoand@sbi.co.in 

7 Prebid Meeting (for clarification of doubts) 3.00 PM on 25.07.2025 

place/venue: 

State Bank of India, 

P&E Department, 

Amaravati LHO, Gunfoundry,  

Abids, Hyderabad – 500 001 

8 Date, Time and Place of opening of Tenders 

 

(Representatives of Bidder may be present 

during opening of Bids.  However Bids 

would be opened even in the absence of any 

or all the bidder’s representatives) 

On 06.08.2025 at 4.00PM  

 

State Bank of India, 

P&E Department, 

Amaravati LHO, Gunfoundry,  

Abids, Hyderabad – 500 001 

Ph: 040-23387364, 365 

e- mail id : agmpe.lhoand@sbi.co.in 

9 Quantum of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD-

DD)  

Rs. 64,000/- drawn in the form of DD favouring 

AGM(P&E), SBI, Amaravati LHO payable at 

Hyderabad. 

10 Quantum of Security Deposit  1. Initial Security Deposit (ISD) – 2% of the Tender 

value in the form of DD-Drawn in favour of Asst. 

General Manager, P&E, SBI, LHO Amaravati 

payable at Hyderabad 

2. Retention Money- Deductable in running bills@ 

https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news
https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news
https://etender.sbi/


Signature of the Contractor Page 3 of 4 

 

10% of the value of work and Total deductable is 5% 

of value of work including ISD. 

11 Terms of payment of Bills, if any (specify 

the minimum value of work for payment of 

running account bills) 

1) Two Running bill with Minimum completed value 

of Rs.25 Lakhs 

2) No Advance will be paid. 

12 (Penalty clause) Liquidated Damages @ 0.5% of the value of work per week of delay 

subject to a maximum penalty of 5% of the value of 

work would be strictly imposed. 

13 Stipulated time for completion of the 

work/supply. 

90 DAYS. 

14 Defects Liability Period 1 Year from the date of successful completion of 

work 

15 Validity period of the tender. 90 days from last date for opening Price Bid 

16 Eligible Taxes A ) TDS will be deducted at source as per Govt. 

Guidelines. 

B) Reimbursement of GST will be made only on 

submission of proper GST invoice as per 

applicable GST provisions/Rules. The contractor 

should comply with the following. 

• Contractor should have GST Registration 

Number.  

• Invoice should specifically/separately 

disclose the amount of GST levied at applicable 

rate as per GST provisions/Rules. 

• In case of Correction in the bills after 

scrutiny, contractor should submit fresh bills for 

payment. 

• Contractor should timely file his GST return 

in accordance with GST provisions to enable the 

bank to claim the credit of GST paid to the 

contractor. 

• The GST Number of State Bank Of India is 

For Andhra Pradesh state -37AAACS8577K1ZO 

For Telangana State         -36AAACS8577K1ZQ 

17 Electronic Payment Electronic payment shall be preferred. All the 

contractors must furnish details such as 1) Name of 

their bank 2) Name of their branch 3) Account 

number 4) Name of the account holder as in the bank 

account 5) IFSC No of the branch 6) PAN number.   

18 Agency for arranging e-tender/online 

bidding 

e-Procurement Technologies Limited (EPTL)  

A-201/208, Wall Street – II, Nr. Gujarat College, 

Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380006, Gujarat (INDIA) 

Call : +91 9904406300 

 +91 9510812960  

+91 9265562821  

+91 6354919566 

e-mail: etender.support@sbi.co.in 

 Office Hours: (Monday – Friday: 10:00 AM – 7:30 

PM (IST), Saturday: 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM (IST)) 

(Exclusion: Sunday, Holidays and 2nd & 4th 

Saturday) 

Contractors are requested to contact the agency for 

further guidance on E tendering 

 

mailto:etender.support@sbi.co.in


Signature of the Contractor Page 4 of 4 

 

19 Any additional Information The quoted rate should be inclusive of materials, 

labour, wages, fixtures, transportation, installation, 

all taxes(excluding GST), wastages, Octroi, 

machinery, temporary works such as scaffolding, 

cleaning, overheads, profit, statutory expenses, 

incidental charges and all related expenses to 

complete the work 

20 Bidder Contact Details. Bidder to provide following information. 

1) Name of Company. 

2) Contact Person. 

3) Mailing address with Pin Code. 

4) Telephone number and Fax number. 

5) Mobile Number and E-MAIL. 
 
The contractor has to provide their E-mail id, contact nos. and postal address in the bid documents. Henceforth, 
all official communication form Bank shall be through E-mail and SMS also.  
 
In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as a holiday, the tenders will be opened on the next working 
day at the same time. 
 
The SBI reserves the right to cancel or postpone or modify the tenders at any stage without assigning any 
reason. 

 
 

Asst. General Manager(P&E) 
 


